

## **CROWN CITY Little League**

## **Players Code of Conduct**

CROWN CITY Little League has developed the following Code of Conduct to insure that everyone involved has a positive playing/coaching experience. This applies to all players, parents, umpires and coaches. By signing this Code of Conduct, both the player and the parents understand the following:

1. There no will be throwing or slamming of equipment. Players are to take their gloves, bats and helmets (hats) back to the dugout and place them in the designated area. **Penalty: Immediate removal from the game and suspension from the next game. \*Additional violations may result in more progressive penalties as determined by the Crown City Little League Board of Directors.** 

2. There will be no arguing with the umpires. This includes, but not limited to name calling, disputing calls or interruptions, or any type of general harassment before, during or after any game. This will be adhered to by players, coaches and parents. **Penalty: Immediate removal from the game and suspension from the next game. \*Additional violations may result in more progressive penalties as determined by the Crown City Little League Board of Directors.** 

3. No swearing or use of foul language. **Penalty: Immediate removal from the game and suspension** from the next game. \*Additional violations may result in more progressive penalties as determined by the Crown City Little League Board of Directors.

4. All players are required to follow all rules set forth by Crown City Little League and Little League.

5. Managers are responsible for the conduct of their players and fans and should insist the Code of Conduct is adhered to.

I have read and understand the CROWN CITY Little League Code of Conduct and agree to abide by these rules.

**Players Signature** 

Date

Parents/Guardians Signature

Date